
MIT (9-10,3-2 NEWMAC) -vs- Salve Regina (6-13,0-5 NEWMAC)
01/31/26 at Rodgers Recreation Center, Newport, RI

 
 

 
 
MIT 66

Salve Regina 54

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 211
Site: Rodgers Recreation Center, Newport, RI
Referees: Christopher Tashjian, Daniel Robbins, Paul Semenkow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
MIT 13 15 21 17 66
Salve Regina 11 7 19 17 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Lanouette,Ruth * 38 8-15 0-0 13-16 2-4 6 3 3 5 0 1 29
13 Prasad,Deana * 29 1-6 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 6
35 O'Sullivan,Riley * 24 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 0 6
44 Lobon,Mary * 26 2-7 0-0 0-2 3-12 15 4 1 4 2 0 4
32 Joseph,Olivia * 22 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 3 0
14 Lebrun,Brianna 24 6-8 0-0 1-4 4-4 8 4 1 1 4 2 13
22 Zacks,Rachael 21 2-6 2-4 1-2 0-5 5 2 2 2 1 0 7
24 Abdelbarr,Mariam 15 0-3 0-0 1-6 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
33 Garfi,Francesca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 3-10 19-34 14-37 51 23 12 17 8 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-1   0.00 % 9-17   52.94 %
4th Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 3-10   30.0 % 19-34   55.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Neary,Sofia * 31 5-23 0-1 10-12 6-9 15 4 0 0 1 1 20
01 Forino,Marissa * 33 5-11 0-2 2-3 1-1 2 5 2 5 0 1 12
23 Lauenstein,Hannah * 26 2-8 0-4 2-2 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
10 Linscott,Deanna * 23 0-3 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 1 0
21 Hjerpe,Sophie * 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emery,Savannah 18 3-7 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 7
24 Cochrane,Emma 22 1-8 0-2 2-8 2-5 7 3 0 1 1 1 4
02 Spadorcia,Frankie 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 0 4 1 2 4
22 McGuirl,Liz 19 0-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 2 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-73 0-12 18-29 23-28 51 26 3 12 3 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 18-73   24.7 % 0-12   0.0 % 18-29   62.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: MIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salve Regina
09:53 MISS JUMPER by NEARY,SOFIA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEARY,SOFIA
FOUL  by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 09:51

09:51 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
09:51 MISS FT by NEARY,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:15 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
09:04 MISS LAYUP by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
08:58 MISS 3PTR by LINSCOTT,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FORINO,MARISSA
08:52 0-3 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by FORINO,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRASAD,DEANA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by LOBON,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by PRASAD,DEANA 08:23 3-3
ASSIST  by LANOUETTE,RUTH --

08:03 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --

08:01 FOUL  by HJERPE,SOPHIE
MISS JUMPER by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA
07:24 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOBON,MARY 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA

06:59 MISS JUMPER by HJERPE,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRASAD,DEANA --
GOOD LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 06:50 5-5
ASSIST  by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --

06:35 MISS JUMPER by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
06:12 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FORINO,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 05:57
REBOUND OFF by PRASAD,DEANA --
MISS 3PTR by PRASAD,DEANA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FORINO,MARISSA
05:39 MISS LAYUP by FORINO,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANOUETTE,RUTH --
05:33 SUB OUT by HJERPE,SOPHIE
05:33 SUB OUT by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
05:33 SUB IN by MCGUIRL,LIZ
05:33 SUB IN by COCHRANE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by LOBON,MARY(in the paint) 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA

05:01 MISS 3PTR by FORINO,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:57 SUB OUT by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
04:57 SUB IN by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 04:32
REBOUND OFF by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --
GOOD TIPIN by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY(in the paint) 04:25 7-7

04:07 MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,LIZ
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 03:58



SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 03:58
SUB OUT by LOBON,MARY 03:58
SUB IN by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 03:58
SUB IN by ZACKS,RACHAEL 03:58

03:39 MISS LAYUP by COCHRANE,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 03:39
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 03:06 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --

03:06 FOUL  by FORINO,MARISSA
SUB OUT by PRASAD,DEANA 03:06
SUB IN by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 03:06
GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 03:06 10-7 V 3

02:55 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 02:55

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:50 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

FOUL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 02:28
02:27 SUB OUT by FORINO,MARISSA
02:27 SUB OUT by NEARY,SOFIA
02:27 SUB IN by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
02:27 SUB IN by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
02:27 MISS FT by MCGUIRL,LIZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:27 10-10 GOOD FT by MCGUIRL,LIZ

TURNOVER  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 02:08
02:08 STEAL  by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
02:07 SUB OUT by MCGUIRL,LIZ
02:07 SUB IN by EMERY,SAVANNAH
01:45 MISS LAYUP by COCHRANE,EMMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZACKS,RACHAEL 01:45
-- REBOUND OFF by EMERY,SAVANNAH

01:41 MISS LAYUP by EMERY,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZACKS,RACHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL 01:27 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by LANOUETTE,RUTH --

01:03 MISS 3PTR by COCHRANE,EMMA
BLOCK  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 01:03

-- REBOUND OFF by EMERY,SAVANNAH
FOUL  by ZACKS,RACHAEL 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by EMERY,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by EMERY,SAVANNAH
MISS LAYUP by LEBRUN,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:40
REBOUND OFF by ABDELBARR,MARIAM --

00:37 FOUL  by COCHRANE,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
00:07 TURNOVER  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

STEAL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 00:07
TURNOVER  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: MIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salve Regina
10:00 SUB OUT by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
10:00 SUB OUT by COCHRANE,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by FORINO,MARISSA



10:00 SUB IN by NEARY,SOFIA
SUB OUT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by LOBON,MARY 10:00

09:52 MISS JUMPER by EMERY,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by LOBON,MARY 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA
09:15 MISS LAYUP by EMERY,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABDELBARR,MARIAM --
TURNOVER  by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by EMERY,SAVANNAH
08:45 SUB IN by HJERPE,SOPHIE
08:38 TURNOVER  by FORINO,MARISSA

GOOD 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL 08:28 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by LOBON,MARY --

08:11 MISS JUMPER by NEARY,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by LOBON,MARY(in the paint) 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by NEARY,SOFIA
-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA

07:39 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZACKS,RACHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LOBON,MARY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:31 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by ZACKS,RACHAEL --

07:21 FOUL  by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
07:21 TURNOVER  by LINSCOTT,DEANNA

SUB OUT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 07:21
SUB IN by PRASAD,DEANA 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY(in the paint) 07:05 20-11 V 9

06:50 MISS JUMPER by HJERPE,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
TURNOVER  by LOBON,MARY 06:25

06:11 MISS 3PTR by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --

06:03 FOUL  by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
06:03 SUB OUT by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
06:03 SUB IN by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

MISS JUMPER by ZACKS,RACHAEL 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA

05:51 SUB OUT by HJERPE,SOPHIE
05:51 SUB OUT by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
05:51 SUB IN by MCGUIRL,LIZ
05:51 SUB IN by COCHRANE,EMMA

SUB OUT by ZACKS,RACHAEL 05:51
SUB OUT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 05:51
SUB IN by LANOUETTE,RUTH 05:51
SUB IN by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 05:51

05:50 TURNOVER  by FORINO,MARISSA
STEAL  by PRASAD,DEANA 05:50
TURNOVER  by PRASAD,DEANA 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by NEARY,SOFIA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 05:38
SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 05:38
SUB IN by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 05:38

05:35 TURNOVER  by FORINO,MARISSA
STEAL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 05:35
MISS LAYUP by PRASAD,DEANA(in the paint) 05:21

05:21 BLOCK  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:07 TURNOVER  by COCHRANE,EMMA

STEAL  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 05:07
GOOD LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 04:50 22-11 V 11

04:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:34 MISS JUMPER by NEARY,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
GOOD JUMPER by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 04:01 24-11 V 13
ASSIST  by LANOUETTE,RUTH --
FOUL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by NEARY,SOFIA
03:47 SUB IN by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
03:42 MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,LIZ

-- REBOUND OFF by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
03:36 24-13 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOBON,MARY 03:20
REBOUND OFF by LANOUETTE,RUTH --
MISS LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
02:58 MISS LAYUP by COCHRANE,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
02:52 MISS TIPIN by LINSCOTT,DEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
02:49 SUB OUT by FORINO,MARISSA
02:49 SUB IN by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 02:49
SUB IN by ZACKS,RACHAEL 02:49
FOUL  by ZACKS,RACHAEL 02:49
TURNOVER  by ZACKS,RACHAEL 02:49

02:49 SUB OUT by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
02:49 SUB IN by EMERY,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by ZACKS,RACHAEL 02:49
SUB IN by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 02:49

02:36 MISS JUMPER by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --

02:26 FOUL  by MCGUIRL,LIZ
MISS FT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 02:25
REBOUND OFF by LOBON,MARY --
TURNOVER  by LOBON,MARY 02:14

02:14 STEAL  by MCGUIRL,LIZ
FOUL  by LOBON,MARY 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by COCHRANE,EMMA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 MISS FT by COCHRANE,EMMA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 02:00 26-13 V 13
ASSIST  by PRASAD,DEANA --

01:41 26-15 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by LOBON,MARY 01:17
TURNOVER  by LOBON,MARY 01:17

01:17 SUB OUT by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
01:17 SUB OUT by MCGUIRL,LIZ
01:17 SUB IN by FORINO,MARISSA
01:17 SUB IN by NEARY,SOFIA
01:07 MISS JUMPER by NEARY,SOFIA

BLOCK  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 01:07
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LOBON,MARY 01:05
SUB IN by GARFI,FRANCESCA 01:05
GOOD LAYUP by LEBRUN,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:05 28-15 V 13



00:56 MISS 3PTR by FORINO,MARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEARY,SOFIA

00:50 28-17 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEBRUN,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,EMMA
FOUL  by PRASAD,DEANA 00:01

00:01 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by COCHRANE,EMMA(fastbreak)
00:01 MISS FT by COCHRANE,EMMA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LANOUETTE,RUTH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: MIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salve Regina
10:00 SUB OUT by EMERY,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by COCHRANE,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
10:00 SUB IN by HJERPE,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 10:00
SUB OUT by GARFI,FRANCESCA 10:00
SUB IN by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by LOBON,MARY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by LANOUETTE,RUTH 09:46 30-18 V 12

09:35 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FORINO,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LOBON,MARY 09:17

09:01 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
08:51 FOUL  by NEARY,SOFIA

SUB OUT by LOBON,MARY 08:51
SUB IN by ZACKS,RACHAEL 08:51
GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 08:51 31-22 V 9
GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 08:51 32-22 V 10

08:34 MISS JUMPER by NEARY,SOFIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LINSCOTT,DEANNA

08:29 MISS LAYUP by HJERPE,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEARY,SOFIA

FOUL  by PRASAD,DEANA 08:28
08:28 32-23 V 9 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
08:28 32-24 V 8 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY(in the paint) 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HJERPE,SOPHIE

07:45 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA
07:17 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
FOUL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 07:06

07:06 SUB OUT by HJERPE,SOPHIE
07:06 SUB IN by EMERY,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 07:06
SUB IN by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 07:06

07:01 MISS 3PTR by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 06:44 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by ZACKS,RACHAEL --

06:29 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FORINO,MARISSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 06:29

06:29 MISS FT by FORINO,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by ZACKS,RACHAEL --



06:21 FOUL  by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
06:21 SUB OUT by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
06:21 SUB OUT by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
06:21 SUB IN by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
06:21 SUB IN by COCHRANE,EMMA

SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 06:21
SUB IN by LOBON,MARY 06:21
GOOD FT by PRASAD,DEANA(fastbreak) 06:21 35-28 V 7
GOOD FT by PRASAD,DEANA(fastbreak) 06:21 36-28 V 8

06:14 FOUL  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
06:14 TURNOVER  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

TURNOVER  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 06:12
FOUL  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 05:52

05:52 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
05:52 MISS FT by NEARY,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by ZACKS,RACHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 05:42 38-29 V 9

05:18 38-31 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by EMERY,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by FORINO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by LOBON,MARY 05:03
SUB IN by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 05:03
MISS JUMPER by ABDELBARR,MARIAM(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,EMMA
FOUL  by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 05:01

05:01 MISS FT by COCHRANE,EMMA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:01 MISS FT by COCHRANE,EMMA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by LANOUETTE,RUTH 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA
04:38 TURNOVER  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

MISS JUMPER by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 04:24
REBOUND OFF by ABDELBARR,MARIAM --
MISS JUMPER by ZACKS,RACHAEL 04:17

04:17 BLOCK  by COCHRANE,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,EMMA

04:08 MISS 3PTR by NEARY,SOFIA
-- REBOUND OFF by COCHRANE,EMMA

03:56 MISS LAYUP by FORINO,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEARY,SOFIA

FOUL  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 03:55
03:55 38-32 V 6 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
03:55 38-33 V 5 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 03:42 40-33 V 7
03:42 FOUL  by FORINO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by PRASAD,DEANA 03:42
SUB IN by LOBON,MARY 03:42
MISS FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 03:42
REBOUND OFF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --

03:40 FOUL  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
03:40 SUB OUT by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
03:40 SUB IN by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH

MISS FT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA(fastbreak) 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA(fastbreak) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:38 SUB OUT by COCHRANE,EMMA
03:38 SUB IN by MCGUIRL,LIZ
03:21 TURNOVER  by MCGUIRL,LIZ

STEAL  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 03:21
02:55 SUB OUT by EMERY,SAVANNAH
02:55 SUB IN by LINSCOTT,DEANNA



MISS JUMPER by ABDELBARR,MARIAM(in the paint) 02:52
REBOUND OFF by LANOUETTE,RUTH --
MISS TIPIN by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 02:46
REBOUND OFF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEBRUN,BRIANNA(in the paint) 02:44 42-33 V 9

02:28 MISS LAYUP by FORINO,MARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
TURNOVER  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 02:14

02:14 STEAL  by FORINO,MARISSA
02:08 MISS LAYUP by MCGUIRL,LIZ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEARY,SOFIA
02:02 42-35 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
01:49 FOUL  by NEARY,SOFIA

GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:49 43-35 V 8
01:49 SUB OUT by FORINO,MARISSA
01:49 SUB IN by COCHRANE,EMMA

GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:49 44-35 V 9
FOUL  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:40

01:40 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
01:40 44-37 V 7 GOOD FT by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
01:21 FOUL  by NEARY,SOFIA
01:21 SUB OUT by NEARY,SOFIA
01:21 SUB IN by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

GOOD FT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 01:21 45-37 V 8
MISS FT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
01:04 MISS JUMPER by LINSCOTT,DEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABDELBARR,MARIAM --
01:01 FOUL  by COCHRANE,EMMA

SUB OUT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:01
SUB IN by PRASAD,DEANA 01:01
MISS FT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM(fastbreak) 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM(fastbreak) 01:00
REBOUND OFF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by PRASAD,DEANA(in the paint) 00:51
REBOUND OFF by LOBON,MARY --
GOOD TIPIN by LOBON,MARY(in the paint) 00:45 47-37 V 10

00:40 MISS LAYUP by MCGUIRL,LIZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --

00:32 FOUL  by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
GOOD FT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM(fastbreak) 00:32 48-37 V 11
MISS FT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM(fastbreak) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
00:14 MISS LAYUP by COCHRANE,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
00:08 MISS TIPIN by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --
00:05 FOUL  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
00:05 SUB OUT by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
00:05 SUB IN by EMERY,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by PRASAD,DEANA(fastbreak) 00:05 49-37 V 12
MISS FT by PRASAD,DEANA(fastbreak) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by EMERY,SAVANNAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: MIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salve Regina
10:00 SUB OUT by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by COCHRANE,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by FORINO,MARISSA



10:00 SUB IN by NEARY,SOFIA
SUB OUT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by ZACKS,RACHAEL 10:00
SUB OUT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM 10:00
SUB IN by LANOUETTE,RUTH 10:00
SUB IN by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY 10:00

09:49 49-39 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by EMERY,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY(in the paint) 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NEARY,SOFIA

09:11 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANOUETTE,RUTH --
TURNOVER  by PRASAD,DEANA 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by MCGUIRL,LIZ
FOUL  by PRASAD,DEANA 08:54

08:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by LOBON,MARY 08:40

08:40 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
08:40 49-41 V 8 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
08:23 FOUL  by FORINO,MARISSA

GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 08:23 50-41 V 9
GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 08:23 51-41 V 10

08:09 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOBON,MARY --

08:08 FOUL  by NEARY,SOFIA
08:08 SUB OUT by NEARY,SOFIA
08:08 SUB IN by LINSCOTT,DEANNA

TURNOVER  by LOBON,MARY 07:55
SUB OUT by LOBON,MARY 07:55
SUB IN by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 07:55

07:34 51-43 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FORINO,MARISSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LANOUETTE,RUTH 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EMERY,SAVANNAH
07:02 MISS JUMPER by MCGUIRL,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by PRASAD,DEANA --
GOOD LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY(in the paint) 06:45 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by PRASAD,DEANA --

06:28 TURNOVER  by FORINO,MARISSA
STEAL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 06:28
MISS LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEBRUN,BRIANNA(in the paint) 06:01 55-43 V 12
ASSIST  by PRASAD,DEANA --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by EMERY,SAVANNAH

05:43 MISS JUMPER by EMERY,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 05:36

05:36 SUB OUT by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
05:36 SUB OUT by EMERY,SAVANNAH
05:36 SUB OUT by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
05:36 SUB IN by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
05:36 SUB IN by NEARY,SOFIA
05:36 SUB IN by COCHRANE,EMMA
05:27 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COCHRANE,EMMA
05:22 55-45 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by COCHRANE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRASAD,DEANA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 04:58
04:49 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --
04:47 FOUL  by MCGUIRL,LIZ

SUB OUT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 04:47
SUB IN by LOBON,MARY 04:47

04:20 FOUL  by MCGUIRL,LIZ
MISS FT by LOBON,MARY 04:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LOBON,MARY 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,EMMA
04:08 55-47 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORINO,MARISSA
TURNOVER  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
03:41 MISS LAYUP by COCHRANE,EMMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LOBON,MARY 03:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:41 SUB OUT by MCGUIRL,LIZ
03:41 SUB IN by EMERY,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA 03:41
SUB OUT by LOBON,MARY 03:41
SUB IN by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 03:41
SUB IN by ZACKS,RACHAEL 03:41

03:36 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:18
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:04

02:47 FOUL  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
02:47 TURNOVER  by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

GOOD LAYUP by LANOUETTE,RUTH(in the paint) 02:34 57-47 V 10
SUB OUT by PRASAD,DEANA 02:19
SUB IN by LOBON,MARY 02:19
FOUL  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 02:12

02:12 MISS FT by COCHRANE,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:12 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by COCHRANE,EMMA
TURNOVER  by ZACKS,RACHAEL 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by COCHRANE,EMMA
FOUL  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 02:04

02:04 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by FORINO,MARISSA(fastbreak)
02:04 57-50 V 7 GOOD FT by FORINO,MARISSA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:54 59-50 V 9
ASSIST  by O'SULLIVAN,RILEY --

01:43 MISS 3PTR by COCHRANE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LANOUETTE,RUTH --

01:28 FOUL  by COCHRANE,EMMA
GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:28 60-50 V 10
GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:28 61-50 V 11

01:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:15 MISS LAYUP by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 01:15
-- REBOUND OFF by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE

FOUL  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA 01:12
01:12 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
01:12 61-52 V 9 GOOD FT by NEARY,SOFIA
01:12 SUB OUT by SPADORCIA,FRANKIE
01:12 SUB OUT by NEARY,SOFIA
01:12 SUB IN by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
01:12 SUB IN by MCGUIRL,LIZ
01:03 FOUL  by LINSCOTT,DEANNA
01:03 SUB OUT by MCGUIRL,LIZ
01:03 SUB IN by NEARY,SOFIA

GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:03 62-52 V 10



GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 01:03 63-52 V 11
00:54 TURNOVER  by FORINO,MARISSA

STEAL  by LANOUETTE,RUTH 00:54
00:54 FOUL  by FORINO,MARISSA

GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH(fastbreak) 00:54 64-52 V 12
MISS FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH(fastbreak) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRANE,EMMA
00:45 MISS LAYUP by FORINO,MARISSA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LOBON,MARY 00:45
-- REBOUND OFF by NEARY,SOFIA

00:39 MISS LAYUP by NEARY,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZACKS,RACHAEL --

00:39 FOUL  by FORINO,MARISSA
00:39 SUB OUT by FORINO,MARISSA
00:39 SUB IN by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH

GOOD FT by ZACKS,RACHAEL(fastbreak) 00:39 65-52 V 13
MISS FT by ZACKS,RACHAEL(fastbreak) 00:38
REBOUND OFF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA --

00:23 FOUL  by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
MISS FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LANOUETTE,RUTH 00:23 66-52 V 14

00:16 MISS 3PTR by LAUENSTEIN,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by EMERY,SAVANNAH

00:10 66-54 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by EMERY,SAVANNAH(in the paint)


